1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com154
C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S
TFSO Series
Thick Film, SOT-227 Power Resistors
Resistance Range R47 - 1M0
Resistance Tolerance ±10%, 5% (Tighter by discussion)
TCR R<1Ω ±250ppm/°C;
R>1Ω ±150ppm/°C

• Snubber resistors
• Power supplies
1 2
A Standard
1
4 3
2
B Voltage sense
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 155
P E R F O R M A N C E  D ATA
D I M E N S I O N S
(mm)
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Standard Part Numbers
 Ohms  Part
	 1Ω	 TFSO100A1R00J
	 5Ω	 TFSO100A5R00J
	 10Ω	 TFSO100A10R0J
	 25Ω	 TFSO100A25R0J
	 33Ω	 TFSO100A33R0J
	 50Ω	 TFSO100A50R0J
	 100Ω	 TFSO100A100RJ
	 250Ω	 TFSO100A250RJ
	 500Ω	 TFSO100A500RJ
	 1KΩ	 TFSO100A1K00J
	 5KΩ	 TFSO100A5K00J
	 10KΩ	 TFSO100A10K0J
THIS PRODUCT IS DESIGNED FOR USE
WITH PROPER HEATSINKING.
Maximum base plate temperature of the resistor must
be monitored and kept within specified limits to estab-